ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY
CONTRACT EXTENSION FORM

PROJECT NO.: | 201700072 CONTRACT NO.: 17-12-07

JOB NUMBER: EC NO.:

OWIP NO.: ENTERED BY/DATE | jmf 02/20/2019
TITLE: Inspection and Repair of Overhead Cranes at Various ECWA Locations

from July 1,2017 to June 30, 2018

CONTRACTOR: SIMMERS CRANE DESIGN AND SERVICES COMPANY

EXTENSION TERMS ACCORDING TO CONTRACT:

“2.02 CONTRACT DURATION

If the Erie County Water Authority and the CONTRACTOR mutually agree to continue this contract after

the 30" day of June 2018, it shall be extended for not more than two 1-year terms on the same terms and

conditions provided for herein. CONTRACTOR shall provide written notification to the Erie County Water

Authority of the contract extension prior to the expiration of the initial term of this Contract.

NEW CONTRACT TERM:

Second one-year extension from July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020.

COMPENSATION:

$50,920.00 per year

>>>>> APPROVED BY: <<<<<

Contractor: Simmers Crane Design & Services Co. ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

Signature:
Title: Date:
Original Contract Amount $ | 50,920.00 PREPARER
One Year Extension 2018-2019 $ | 50,920.00 Pl 7 . L
: : e / ‘ //7 / & ot
One Year Extension 2019-2020 | $ | 5092000 |~ L")/ [/A~Tl- Date: )./1// /¢
DEPARTMENT HEAD N
New Contract Amount $| 152,760.00 )70 /0
, <_>_, /% m Date: //Z/ /
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER i
//’” L / / / { Date: /.’//7
CHAIRMAN

Date:

PAECWA\P201700072\Cont Extension 2019-2020\Cont Extension Form.docx Rev.01/24/13



A DIVISION OF POLLOCK
RESEARCH & DESIGN

Crane Design & Services Co.

365 Wheeler St. Tonawanda, NY 14150
Phone: (716) 332-0760 * Fax: (716) 332-0759

February 15, 2019

Attn: Paul Miklos

Erie County Water Authority
295 Main St. Room 350
Buffalo, NY 14203

Subject: Contract Renewal for Inspection and Repair of Overhead Cranes at Various ECWA
locations for period from July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020.

This letter shall serve as official notice that we will hold our contract pricing the same as
last contract year July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019, under the same terms and conditions. Please
contact me with any questions. Thank You we appreciate your business.

Regards,

William Wood

William Wood

Simmers Crane Design and Services
Inspection Manager Buffalo
wwood(@simmerscrane.com

(716) 302-2256

(716) 392-6185



C. Scheduled and Emergency Repairs / Maintenance

L.

Payment shall be at the hourly rate stipulated in the Contract, The hourly rate
shall include an amount, considered by the Contractor, adequate to cover the
Contractor’s labor, tools, equipment, and overhead and profit.

An Authority Work Order may be required to be signed at the beginning and end
of a project.

Payment shall start when the personnel arrives on the job site and end when they
leave the job site.

Overhead and profit can be charged on materials only at a rate nof to exceed 5%.
The CONTRACTOR shall provide copies of material invoices with the bills for
1he specified project

An additional amount may be charged to the hourly rate to cover the
subcontracted work at a rate not to exceed 10% for any preapproved work.

D. Equipment

L.

2,

3.

4.

5.

6.

A man lift may be required for over head work to be performed safely and
efficiently during a scheduled or emergency repair/maintenance.

The use of this pay item shall not be permitted for the Annual Inspection,
Preventative Maintenance, and Certification line items.

Payment shall be at the hourly rate stipulated in the Conitract and shatl be the full
compensation for the specified equipment,

Payment for the equipment shall start when the personnel arrives on the job site
and end when they leave the job site.

The number of hours for the equipment shall not exceed the labor hours for each
project.

No payment shall be made for mobilization or demobilization of the equipment.

202 CONTRACT DURATION

If the Erie County Water Authority and CONTRACTOR mutually agree to continue this
Contract after the 30™ day of June 2018, it shall be extended for not more than two 1-year
terms on the same terms and conditions provided for herein. CONTRACTOR shall
provide written notification to the Erie County Water Authorify of the contract extension
prior to the expiration of the initial term of this Contract.

PAECWANP201700072\Specs\RidInvite, docx ~ 9. Form Rev.10/04/2011




